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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7316
ANSWERED ON:21.05.2012
JAIPUR SIKAR HIGHWAY
Kaswan Shri Ram Singh

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the expansion work on Jaipur-Sikar National Highway is going on at slow pace thereby causing problems in vehicular
movement; and 

(b) if so, the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government to complete the said project within stipulated time?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA) 

(a) & (b): The work of Four Laning of Jaipur-Sikar section of National Highway 11 is being taken up by National Highway Authority of
India (NHAI) under National Highway Development Programme (NHDP) phase-III in two packages viz., Jaipur-Reengus section and
Reengus-Sikar section. These works are in progress and are scheduled to be completed by February 2013 and September 2014
respectively. Proper diversions and traffic movement plan along with safety arrangement for road users are being ensured by NHAI at
the work site to avoid inconvenience to vehicular movement. 
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